
·--------------------------------. -- ABSENTEE BALLOT AND OFFICIAL BALLOT BALLOT 1OF2 - ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION 
B.ELMONT, NEW HAMPSHIRE ~"1-~ MARCH 9, 2021 TOWN CLERK 

--- INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS - A. TO VOTE, completely fill in the OVAL to the RIGHT of your choice(s) like this: • - B. Follow directions as to the number of candidates to be marked for each office. - C. To vote for a person whose name is not printed on the ballot, write the candidate's name on - the line provided and completely fill in the OVAL. 

SELECTMAN CEMETERY TRUSTEE PLANNING BOARD - Vote for not Vote for not Vote for not 
THREE YEARS more than ONE THREE YEARS more than ONE THREE YEARS more than TWO - GEORGE CONDODEMETRAKY lq:l.ti SHARON CIAMPI 'i-3tQO GARY J. GRANT 39'.Zl. - RUTH P. MOONEY ~(,. 0 KEVIN STURGEON 3i.J<$ - 0 (Write-ln) 

I( ICI'\ Seq a Ii l'l I ·135.:J 
(Write-in) I v (Write-in) 0 TRUSTEE OF (write-in) 

BUDGET COMMITTEE TRUST FUNDS 
--

Vote for not Vote for not SUPERVISOR OF -
THREEYEAAS more than FOUR THREE YEARS more than ONE THE CHECKLIST 
KENNETH ELLIS Lj'll) DAVID CARON t.f.5 3 0 ·-- MARK ROBERTS LJ.z:g 0 Vote for not 

SIX YEARS more than ONE 

JUSTIN DAVID BORDEN 365 (Write-in) NIKKI WHEELER '-/-& 0 0 

Shavon C.1t1mp1 eo LIBRARY TRUSTEE 
0 

\\\vrile-ln) 0 (Write-in) -- (Write-in) 0 Vote for not 
THREE YEARS more than ONE ZONING BOARD (Write-in) 0 TERESA ELLIOTT i.f 3 2- 0 -- (Write-in) . .S a. m D !.{ "41 a v m c /Cf 0 Vote for not 

THREE YEARS more than 1WO -- (Write-in) DAVID DUNHAM 02.0 0 - JOHNFROUMY 1-?-I'.'> 0 - SHARON CIAMPI 2-52- 0 - 0 • - (Write-in) 0 • - (Write-in) • - • - • - • - • - • - • - • - • - • - -- -
• -• TURN BALLOT OVER AND CONTINUE VOTING -• -• -• -• -·- - ----



--------------------------------· -- BALLOT QUESTIONS 

------

- · Ballot #2. Are you in favor of the adop- Ballot #5. To see if the Town will vote to 
tion of Amendment No. 1 as proposed raise and appropriate the sum of Sixty 
by Petition for the Town Zoning Ordi- Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Six 
nance as follows: Amend the Zoning Dollars ($60,776) for the sixth year's pay­
Map of the Town of Belmont referenced ment on the long term lease/purchase 
in Zoning Ballot 3.B to change the agreement entered into in 2016 for the 
zoning of Tax Lots 237-003-000-000, purchase of a new pumper truck for the 
237-004-000-000, 237-005-000-000 and Fire Department, and to fund this appro-
237-006-000-0(JO from "Rural" to "Resi- priation by authorizing the withdrawal of 
dential Multi-Family"? said amount from the Fire/Ambulance 

Ballot#S. To see if the Town will vote to 
raise and appropriate the sum of Sixty 
Thousand Dollars ($60,000) to be 
placed in the Highway Department 
Heavy Equipment Capital Reserve 
Fund previously established (2002). 

(The Board of Selectmen recommends 
$60,000 and the Budget Committee 
support this recommendation.) ----

Equipment and Apparatus Special 
(This Ballot was submitted by Petition Revenue Fund previously established in 
and is not recommended by the Planning accordance with RSA 31 :95, c (Created 
Board and is not recommended by the 1994/Amended 1999). The Town is obli-

805 YES (!l!!l 

I "2.-"l NO 0 
Board of Selectmen.) gated by the terms of the lease/pur- 1----------------1 

chase agreement, as well as the super 
Cf 7 YES 0 majOrity ratifying that agreement in 

- 4-2.i NO 0 Ballot 4 at the 2016 Town Meeting, to 
1----------------1 make these yearly payments. 

Ballot #9. To see if the Town will vote to 
raise and appropriate the sum of Thirty 
Thousand dollars ($30,000) to be 
placed in the Accrued Benefits liability 
Expendable Trust Fund previously 
established (2007), and further to fund 
said appropriation by authorizing the 
transfer of $30,000 from the unex­
pended fund balance as of December 
31, 2020. 

--------

Ballot #3. To see if the Town is in favor of 
increasing the number of Library 
Trustees from 3 to 5; if this Ballot passes, 
2 .additional Library Trustees will be 
elected at the 2022 Town Meeting, one 
for a one-year term and one fer a two­
year term. 

YES llD 
NO 0 

(The Budget Committee recommends 
$60, 776 and the Board of Selectmen 
supports this recommendation.) 

'-l-2..0 YES 18 

~NOO (The Board of Selectmen recommends 
!---------------; $30,000 and the Budget Committee 

Ballot #6. To see if the Town will vote to supports this recommendation.) 
expend the income from the John M. 
Sargent Trust Fund for the purposes 
recommended by the Sargent Fund Com­

- 1----------------l mittee? 

S'Olf yEs a 
\?S NO 0 -----------

Ballot #4. To see if the Town will vote to 
amend the vote taken on Ballot 7 at the First Baptist Church of 
1999 Annual Meeting to restrict arr rev- Belmont Food Pantry 11,639.10 Ballot #10. To see if the Town will vote 
enues from ambulance billings to be de- Saint Joseph Food Pantry 11,639.10 to raise and appropriate the sum of 
posited in the Special Revenue fund Total Funds to be distributed 23.,278.20 Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
kiiown as the Fire/Ambulance Equipment ($2,500) to be placed in the Dry Hydrant 
and Apparatus Fund to instead restrict all L}!.f.2.. YES r.D and Cistern Repairs and Maintenance 
but the first $124,500 of revenues from -y'!!t NO O Capital Reserve Fund previously estab-
ambulance billings received during the /ished (2010). 
2021 budgetary year to be deposited in 1-

5
-a-ll-ot-#-

7
-_-"fi_o_s_e_e_if_th_e_"fi_o_w_n_w_lll_v_o-te-to__, 

the Special Revenue fund known as the (The Board of Selectmen recommends 
Fire/Ambulance Equipment and Appara- raise and appropriate as an operating $2,500 and the Budget Committee sup­
tus Fund. The first $124,500 of revenues budget, not including appropriations by ports this recommendation.) 
from ambulance billings will be deposited special warrant Ballots and other approprl-
in the Town's General Fund to defray ations voted separately, the amounts set ~QYES • 
the cost items identified below. This forth on the budget posted with the warrant 
restriction shall only be effective for the or as amended by vote of the deliberative <2JS NO O 

session, for the purposes set forth herein, 1---------------1 
2021 budgetary year. (A 213 Ballot Vote totaling Eight Million lWo Hundred Sixty-

Ballot #11. To see if the Town will vote ----
Required). Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy­

Training Expenses 
Medical & Supply Expenses 
Ambulance Billing Fees 
Overtime 
Telephone 

$3,000 
$30,000 
$20,000 
$40,000 

$2,000 

One Dollars ($8,264,371)? Should this 
Ballot be defeated, the default budget shall 
be Eight Million Four Hundred Twelve 
Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Nine Dol­
lars ($8,412,469) which is the same as last 
year, with certain adjustments required by 
previous action of the Town or by law; or 
the governing body may hold one special 
meeting, in accordance with RSA40:13 X 
and XVI, to take up the issue of a revised 
operating budget only. 

to raise and appropriate the sum of 
Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($750 ,000) to be placed in the Highway 
Reconstruction and Maintenance Capi- • 
tal Reserve Fund previously established 
(2006). • -- Conferences & Dues 

Office Expense 
Vehicle Repair.& Parts 

$1,500 
$12,000 

- Fuel 
$8,000 
$8,000 -------

3f.t>L- YES 0 

/'f3 NO 0 

Note: This warrant Ballot (operating 
budget) does not iriclude appropriations in 
ANY other warrant Ballot. 

(The Budget Committee recommends 
$8,264,371 and the Board of Selectmen 
support this recommendation.) 

'-P.;>O YES 8 

'61- NO 0 

• (The Board of Selectmen recommends 
$750,000 and the Budget Committee • 
supports this recommendation.) • 

:310 YES 9 • 

I '-\-le NO 0 • 

• 
• 
• 
• 

• GO TO NEXT BALLOT AND CONTINUE VOTING • 
• -• ---- ---- -- - - - -- - --



--------------------------------· -- ABSENTEE BALLOT AND OFFICIAL BALLOT BALLOT2 OF 2 - ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION 
BELMONT, NEW HAMPSHIRE ~'YI(-~ 

MARCH 9, 2021 TOWN CLERK 
--- BALLOT QUESTIONS CONTINUED - Ballot#12. To see ifthe Town will vote to Ballot #15. To see if the Town will vote to Ballot#19. To see if the Town will vote to 

raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty- raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty- raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty-
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) to be Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) to be Five Thousand Dollars ($25.000) to be 
placed in the Town Bridge Repair and placed in the Property Revaluation Capi- placed in the Library Building Improve-
Maintenance Capit~f Reserve fund previ- tal Reserve Fund previously established ments Capital Reserve Fund previously 

---- ously established (2003). (2005). established (2000). 

(The Board of Selectmen recommends ~The Board of Selectmen recommends (The Board of Selectmen recommends 
$25,000 and the Budget Committee sup- 25,000 and the Budget Committee sup- $25,000 and the Budget Committee sup-
port this recommendation.) port this recommendation.) ports this recommendation.) 

--- 4-D/YES 9 2-"ll YES 8 34'-f YES 9 - 111 NO 0 z_ I t,. NO 0 10Z- NO 0 - Ballot #13. To see if the Town will vote Ballot #16. To see if the Town will vote to Ballot #20. To see if the Town vote to - to raise and appropriate the sum of raise and appropriate the sum of One raise and appropriate the sum of One 
Two Hundred Sixty.,.Eight Thousand Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Six Hun- Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) to 
Seven Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars dred Eighty-Six Dollars ($191,686) for the be placed in the Municipal Facilities Cap--- ($268, 775) for the operation and mainte- reconstruction of highways, said appropri- ital Reserve Fund previously established 
nance of the Water Distribution and ation to be offset by Highway Block Grant (2006). 
Treatment System for the ensuing year, funds provided by the State of New Hamp--- said sum is to be offset by users' fees. shire? (The Board of Selectmen recommends 
Should this Ballot be defeated, the de- $100,000 and the Budget Committee - fault budget shall be Two Hundred Sixty- (The Board of Selectmen recommends support this recommendation.) 
Four Thousand Twenty-Four Dollars $191,686 and the Budget Committee sup- Z..00YES CD ($264,024) which is the same as last ports this recommendation.) 
year, with certain adjustments required L/-1>f6YES 4l!J '2.. 3'4- NO 0 
by previous action of the Town or by law. 

I 0 5 NO 0 
(The Budget Committee recommends Ballot #21. To see if the Town will vote 

$268, 775 and the Board of Selectmen Ballot #17. To see if the Town will vote to 
to raise and appropriate the sum of One 

supports this recommendation.) raise and appropriate the sum of Four 
Thousand Dollars ($1,000) to be placed 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500) 
in the Election Equipment Expendable 

'3!t;YES 8 Trust Fund previously established 
to be placed in the Heritage Fund previ-

(2020). I 02.NO 0 ously established (2005). 

-------
(The Board of Selectmen recommends 

(The Board of Selectmen recommends 
Ballot#14. To see ifthe Town will vote to $4,500 and the Budget Committee sup-

$1,000 and the Budget Committee sup-
raise and appropriate the sum of Five ports this recommendation.) 

ports this recommendation. 
Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand Forty 30e,YES 8 ' Dollars ($533,040) for the· operation and 
maintenance of the Sewage Collection 3V3YES G 12..(... NO 0 ' 

---- and Disposal System for the ensuing 
year, said sum is to be offset by users' 1'01.,o NO 0 
fees. Should this Ballot be defeated, the Ballot #22. To see if the Town will vote 
default budget shall be Five Hundred Ballot #18. To see if the Town will vote to to establish a Public Health and Safety 
Twenty-Eight Thousand Five Dollars raise and appropriate the sum of One Expendable Trust Fund pursuant to RSA 
($528,005) which is the same as last Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) to 31: 19-a for the purposes of supporting 
year, with certain adjustrhents required be placed in the Water System Repair and the Town's response to public health, 
by previous action of the Town or by law. Maintenance Capital Reserve Fund previ- general welfare and public safety emer-

ously established (2006) said sum is to be gencies and to raise and appropriate 
(The Budget Committee recommends offset by users' fees. Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) into 
$533,040 and the Board of Selectmen said Fund, such amount to come from 
supports this recommendation.) (The Board of Selectmen recommends unassigned fund balance; and further, to 

$100,000 and the Budget Committee sup- name the Board of Selectmen as agents 

3'1 DYES 8 
ports this recommendation.) to expend the fund. (Majority vote re-

quired.) 

---------
• 
• 
• 

l ?t.. NO 0 31 (,.YES flJ (The Board of Selectmen recommends . 

1+3 NO 0 $50,000 and the Budget Committee sup-
ports this recommendation.) 

-- • 
• - • - 2>?3 YES CIJ • - 'q /p NO 0 • - • - • - TURN BALLOT OVER AND CONTINUE VOTING • - • -- - ----



--------------------------------· ---------------

BALLOT QUESTIONS CONTINUED 

Ballot #23. To see if the Town will vote to 
establish a Durrell Mountain Road Main­
tenance Capital Reserve Fund under the 
provisions of RSA 35:1 for the purpose of 
maintaining Durrell Mountain Road and 
t9 raise and appropriate the sum of 
Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($7,500) to be placed in this fund, such 
amount to come from unassigned fund 
balance; and further to name the Board 
of Selectmen as agents to expend from 
said fund. (Majority Vote Required.} 

Ballot #25. To see if the Town will vote to 
reduce the percentage of the Land Use 
Change Tax collected pursuant to RSA 79-
A:25 that is deposited into the existing 
Conservation Fund from 100% to 50%. If 
adopted this Ballot shall take effect April 
1st, and shall remain in effect until altered 
or rescinded by a future vote of the Town 
Meeting. (Majority vote required). 

Ballot #27. To see if the Town will vote 
to discontinue completely, Weston 
Road, from the northwesterly property 
line of Timothy & Allison Ellis (Tax Map 
232 Lot 30) to its end at property Of Pike 
Industries, Inc. (Tax Map 232 Lot 31) 
with ownership to revert to the abutters, 
and thereby cease any an all-public 
right to Weston Road as it crosses the 
Ellis and Pike Land. Discontinuance is 
conditional upon Timothy & Allison Ellis 

I C/ 15 YES 0 providing an appropriate turn-around. 
easement for road maintenance and 

(The Board of Selectmen recommends 3 2-'S NO 9 emergency vehicles. (This Ballot sub-
$7,500 and the Budget Committee sup- f---------------; milted by Petition.) 
ports this recommendation.) 

32-7YES Cij 

ltOfe NO 0 

Ballot #26. To see if the Town will vote to 
notify the New Hampshire General Court 
of its requirements for nonpartisan fair re­
districting. The New Hampshire General 
Court is obligated to redraw the maps of >----------------< 

>-----------------< politic'al districts within the State following 
- Ballot#24. ToseeiftheTownwillvoteto the federal census which was recently ----------

raise and appropriate the sum of twenty completed. Belmont NH voters require fair 
thousand dollars ($20,000) to be placed . and effective representation of New 
in the Information Technology Non-Capi- Hampshire voters in the redistricting 
tal reserve account previously estab- process without gerrymandering. Addi-
lished (2002), and further to fund said tiona/Jy, these voters ask the Town of Bel-
appropriation by authorizing the transfer mont, NH to have the NH General Court 
of $20,000 from the unexpended fund carry out the redistricting in a fair and 
balance as of December 31, 2020. transparent way through public meetings, 

(The Board of Selectmen recommends 
$20,000 and the Budget Committee sup­
ports this recommendation.) 

not to favor a particular political party, to 
include communities of interest, and to 
minimize multi-seat districts. 

The record of the vote approving this Bal-
32"\ YES 8 lot shall be transmitted by written notice 

from the Town Administrator to Belmont \ 14 NO O NH's state legislators, informing them of 
1---------------< the demands from their constituents within 

- 30 days of the vote. (This Ballot submit­------------------------

ted by Petition.) 

3'5>(..YES Giil 
lcj-5 NO 0 

YOU HAVE NOW COMPLETED VOTING THIS BALLOT 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• - ---- ---- -- - - - -- - -· 


